GRANT AMENDMENT REQUEST FORM (GARF) CEC-277 (Revised 10/2015)

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION



Original Agreement # AR	V-19-044			[1			
600 Fuels and Transportation Division Diana Gonzalez				27	916-654-4640		
Chawanakee Unified School District 35-2247258							
Chawariance Crimea Corroot District							
			Include revisi	ed scher	dule and	complete items A, B,	
☐ Term Extension	New End Date. / / C, & F be			ow.			
□ Budget Augmentation	Amendment Amount: \$ 397,470 D, & F below.				budget and complete items A, B, C,		
Budget Reallocation Include revised budget and complete items A, E & F below. Include revised scope of work and complete items A, E include revised scope						•	
Scope of Work Revision B. C. E. & F below						•	
B, C, E, & F below						and complete items A,	
Novation/Name Change of Prime Contractor/Recipient A, B, C, & F below						on and complete items	
Terms and Conditions Modification Include applicable strikeout and com					nibits witi te items <i>F</i>	A, B, C, &F below.	
Business Meeting approval is n							
Minor amendments delegate				ition		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Proposed Business Meeting Date	10 / 14 / 2019			Consent Discussion			
Business Meeting Presenter Manuel Aguila Time Needed: minutes						minutes	
Please select one list serve. Altfuels (AB118- ARFVTP) Agenda Item Subject and Description							
CHAWANAKEE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT. Proposed resolution approving Amendment 1 to Agreement ARV-19-044 with Chawanakee Unified School District to increase the grant amount by \$397,470 and change the number of all-electric school buses and supporting charging infrastructure being funded from one to two; and adopting staff's determination that the installation of the additional charging infrastructure is exempt from CEQA.							
	Legal Company Name: Budget						
TBD \$ 120,000.00							
\$ 0.00							
\$ 0.00							
Logal Company Name							
Legal Company Name:							
Funding Course	Funding Year		not I int No			\	
Funding Source Other	Appropriatio FY 18/19		Budget List No. \$33		Amount 337,470		
ARFVTP	FY 18/19				660,000		
Funding Source	1 1 10/13	001.11010					
Funding Source				\$ \$			
Funding Source				\$			
	rogram Area				397,470		
Explanation for "Other" selection Clean Energy Jobs Act Fund							
Reimbursement Contract #: Federal Agree							
Norman John Contract II.			g. 00o //.				

GRANT AMENDMENT REQUEST FORM (GARF)

CEC-277 (Revised 10/2015)





E)	California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Compliance					
1.	Is Agreement considered a "Project" under CEQA?					
	Yes (skip to question 2)					
	Agreement will not cause direct physical change in the environment or a reasonably foreseeable indirect physical					
	change in the environment because .					
2.	If Agreement is considered a "Project" under CEQA:					
	a) Agreement IS exempt. (Attach draft NOE)					
	☐ Statutory Exemption. List PRC and/or CCR					
	section number:					
	□ Categorical Exemption. List CCR Cal. Code Regs., tit. 14, §15301 section number:					
	Common Sense Exemption. 14 CCR 15061 (b) (3)					
	Explain reason why Agreement is exempt under the above section:					
	The Energy Commission made CEQA findings pertaining to this project, including finding that it was					
	categorically exempt under 14 CCR 15301, when the project was originally adopted by the Commission on					
	July 15, 2019. The proposed changes involve the installation of one additional electric vehicle charger in a lot					
	with covered parking chargers in garages or covered bus stalls at a transportation yard. The chargers will be used to charge the new electric school buses that will replace existing diesel buses. This installation will still					
	be a minor alteration to an existing facility with no expansion beyond the existing use of the facility and will not					
	have a significant effect on the environment.					
	This project therefore falls under categorical exemption listed in CEQA Guidelines Section 15301. Further,					
	none of the exceptions listed in CEQA Guidelines Section 15300.2 apply to this project.					
	b) Agreement IS NOT exempt. (Consult with the legal office to determine next steps.)					
	Check all that apply					
	☐ Initial Study ☐ Environmental Impact Report ☐ Negative Declaration ☐ Statement of Overriding Considerations					
	☐ Mitigated Negative Declaration					
1	Exhibit A, Scope of Work					
	Exhibit B, Budget Detail					
	CEQA Documentation \(\square\) N/A \(\times\) Attached					
_	Novation Documentation N/A Attached					
5.	CEC 105, Questionnaire for Identifying Conflicts					
	, ,					
Agı	reement Manager Date Office Manager Date Deputy Director Date					

RESOLUTION NO: 19-1014-1bviii

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

RESOLUTION - RE: CHAWANAKEE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

RESOLVED, that the State Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission (CEC) adopts the staff CEQA findings contained in the Agreement or Amendment Request Form (as applicable); and

RESOLVED, that the CEC approves Amendment 1 to Agreement ARV-19-044 with Chawanakee Unified School District to increase the grant amount by \$397,470 and change the number of all-electric school buses and supporting charging infrastructure being funded from one to two; and

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED, that the Executive Director or his/her designee shall execute the same on behalf of the CEC.

<u>CERTIFICATION</u>

The undersigned Secretariat to the CEC does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a Resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the CEC held on October 14, 2019.

AYE: [List of Commissioners]
NAY: [List of Commissioners]
ABSENT: [List of Commissioners]
ABSTAIN: [List of Commissioners]

Cody Goldthrite Secretariat